South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 06:10:31 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3557 (Rat #0166, Act #0087 of 1997) General Bill, By Wilkins and H. Brown

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-4-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ACCOMMODATIONS TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THIS COMMITTEE AND DEVOLVE ITS
OVERSIGHT FUNCTION ON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TO DEVOLVE THE REPORTING REQUIREMENT
ON THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM.

02/27/97
02/27/97
04/17/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/21/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
05/27/97
06/04/97
06/10/97
06/10/97
06/18/97
06/18/97

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23

Read second time SJ-30

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-30
Read third time and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 166

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/97

Copies available

Act No. 87

Page 1 of 1



