South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 06:10:31 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3557 (Rat #0166, Act #0087 of 1997) General Bill, By Wilkins and H. Brown

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-4-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ACCOMMODATIONS TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THIS COMMITTEE AND DEVOLVE ITS OVERSIGHT FUNCTION ON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TO DEVOLVE THE REPORTING REQUIREMENT ON THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM.

02/27/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/27/97	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-7
04/17/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
04/29/97	House	Read second time HJ-23
04/30/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
05/01/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
05/01/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
05/21/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23
05/22/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
05/22/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-30
05/27/97	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-18
06/04/97		Ratified R 166
06/10/97		Signed By Governor
06/10/97		Effective date 06/10/97
06/18/97		Copies available
06/18/97		Act No. 87